

## **BUGANDO MEDICAL CENTRE**

**Consultant and Teaching Hospital** 

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR

## Invitation for Submission of Tender Opportunity For Goods and Non - Consultancy Services

Date: 25th May, 2021

-- 1 Contro Tonder no

- 1. The Bugando Medical Centre has set aside funds towards the cost for the provision of various Goods and Non-Consultancy service and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this funds towards the payments under the contract for:
  - Provision of the supply of General Stationary and Medical stationary Printing at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/01
  - ii. Provision of the supply of Medical Consumable and medical Equipment at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/02
  - iii. Provision of the supply of Dressing, Uniform Bedding &Linen at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/03
  - iv. Provision of the supply of Furniture and Fittings at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/04
  - v. Provision of the supply of Cleaning & Crockery materials at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/05
  - vi. Provision of the supply of Drugs at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/06
  - vii. Provision of the supply of Building materials, hardware electrical and machinery (Engineering Material) at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/07
  - viii. Provision of supply of Office Equipment (Computer and Accessories) at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/8
    - ix. Provision of supply of Laboratory Reagents, chemicals and Laboratory Equipment at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/09
    - x. Provision of supply of Medical Oxygen Gases at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/11
    - xi. Provision of supply of Orthopedic Materials at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/12

- xiv. Provision of supply of Radiology Materials at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/15
- Provision of supply of Food & Refreshment at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/16
- Provision of supply of Opthalmology Materials at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. xvi. AP/161/HQ/G/2021-2022/17
- Provision of Repairs and maintaince Services of Motor Vehicles at Bugando Medical Centre xvii. Tender no. AP/161/HQ/NC/2021-2022/03
- Provision of the Maintenances and Services of hospital Fridges & Air conditioners at xviii. Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/NC/2021-2022/04
  - Provision of the Services and Maintenances of Elevators at Bugando Medical Centre xix. Tender no. AP/161/HQ/NC/2021-2022/10
  - Provision of the Services and Maintenances of Oxygen Plants, Air Compressor and Oxygen XX. Fitting at Bugando Medical Centre Tender no. AP/161/HQ/NC/2021-2022/11
- Tendering will be conducted through the National competitive Tendering (NCT) procedures specified in the Public Procurement (Regulations, 2013 - Government Notice No. 446 Section 151) and is open to all Tenderers as defined in the Regulations.
- Interested applicants may obtain information and the pre-qualification documents at the Secretary of BMC tender board H4 Block P.O BOX 1370 Mwanza from 7:30 am to 15:30 pm local time on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public holidays.
- A complete set of pre-qualification documents in English may be purchased by interested Applicants on the submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 3 above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of [One Hundred thousand only, TSH 100,000/=]. Payment should be by Cash deposit into BMC Health Service Fund account no. 01J1051393600 CRDB bank and bring original pay slip
- All applications one original plus Two copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes properly written the name of the tender, address, time and the word "DO NOT OPEN BEFORE" mentioned time of the deadline and must be delivered to the address Secretary of BMC tender board H4 Block P.O BOX 1370 Mwanza at or before 10:00 am local time on 31st May, 2021. Applications will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of Applicants' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the Oncology Conference Hall.
- Late applications, portion of applications, electronic applications, applications not received, applications not opened and not read out in public at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

Dr. Fabian A. Massaga Ag. Director General P.O Box 1370, Mwanza, Tanzania

Telephone 2540610/5 or 2500513

Fax: 255-028-2500799

Email: info@bugandomedicalcentre.go.tz/ hospbugando@gmail.com